

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Greg Purdy VP Marketing & Public Affairs 1 Tram Way Palm Springs, CA 92262 (760) 969-4356

Email: gpurdy@pstramway.com

## FOURTH OF JULY WEEKEND AT THE TRAMWAY

Early Opening on July 4 and Guided Nature Walks Continue

PALM SPRINGS, CA (June 25, 2022) The Palm Springs Aerial Tramway will operate with extended hours on Monday, July 4. The first car up will be at 8:00 a.m., the last car up will be at 8:00 p.m. and the last car down will be at 9:30 p.m. And extended summer hours continue on Fridays and Saturdays with the last car up at 9:00 p.m. and the last car down at 10:30 p.m.

Also, **Guided Nature Walks** by Mt. San Jacinto State Park Volunteers continue Saturdays and Sundays through September 4. These walks feature a choice of two easy trails—the Desert View Trail, a 1½-mile route beginning at 11:00 a.m. and the Long Valley Nature Trail, a ¾-mile loop beginning at 1:30 p.m. No advance registration is required and there is no charge. Walks begin at the bottom of the concrete ramp.

Celebrate the **Fourth of July Weekend** in the cool Alpine forests at the top of the Tram!

.....

## **About Palm Springs Aerial Tramway**

The Palm Springs Aerial Tramway is the world's largest rotating tram car. Opened in 1963, the Tram's 80-passenger cars travel along the breathtaking cliffs of Chino Canyon from the Valley Station (elevation 2,643 ft.) to the Mountain Station (elevation 8,516 ft.) in approximately 10 minutes. For more information, please call 888-515-TRAM or 760-325-1391, or visit <a href="https://www.pstramway.com">www.pstramway.com</a>. Also, download the Tramway's free mobile tour in the App Store or Google Play

NOTE TO EDITORS: For additional information, high-resolution images or HD B-roll, please contact Greg Purdy at (760) 969-4356, email gpurdy@pstramway.com or visit www.pstramway.com/media.